U.S. PTO FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 12/155441 F OMB No. 0651-0027 06/04/2008 (exp 6/30/2008)

06-12-2008

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 04131.0212 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

103508232

| To the Director of the U.S | 3. Patents and Trad | Contraction to | e atta | ached original documents or copy thereor. | | | |
|---|---|---------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conve | Name of conveying party(les): | | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| 1) Wen-Jie Z | 4U | 1.08 | Name: | 1) MICRO-STAR INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. 2) MSI ELECTRONIC (KUN SHAN) CO., LTD. | | | |
| Additional name(s) of cor | veying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Y | es ⊠ No I | nterna | nal Address: 1) No. 69, Li-De St., Jung-He City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan 2) No. 88, East Qianjin Road, Kunshan City, Chiangsu, China | | | |
| 3. Nature of conv Execution Dates(s) | eyance/Execution Date(s): May 6, 2008 | | Street | t Address: | | | |
| Assignment | Merger | | City: | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agre | ement | ame | State: | : Zip Code: | | | |
| ☐ Joint Researce | h Agreement | | | · | | | |
| ☐ Government | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Executive Ord | Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? | | | | |
| Other | | | | ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | |
| 4. Application nu | mber(s) or patent number(s): | ⊠ T | his do | locument is being filed together with a new application. | | | |
| A. Patent Applicati | on Number(s): | 6 | 3. | Patent Number(s): | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers | attached? |] Yes | es 🗵 No | | | |
| 5. Name and add document sho | ress of to whom correspondent uld be mailed: | ce concerning | 6. | Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 | | | |
| Name: Mr. Ernest F. 0 | Chapman | [: | 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 | | | |
| | | | | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| | NEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABO JNNER, L.L.P. | W, GARRETT | В. | Payment Information | | | |
| | New York Avenue, NW | | | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | | |
| City: Washin | gton, D.C. | | | b. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 | | | |
| State: | Zip: 20001-44 | 13 | | Authorized User Name | | | |
| 9. Statement and | - | | | 06/05/2008 DEMMANU1 00000036 12156441 | | | |
| To the best of my knowle document. | edge and belief, the foregoing info | mation is true and | d corre | rect and any attached copy is a true cody of the officinal | | | |
| Ernest F. Chap | man 💹 | HI | /a, | June 4, 2008 | | | |
| Reg. No. 25,96 | | Signaty | NE | Date | | | |
| | Total number of pages including | g cover sheet, atta | ıchme | ents and documents: 2 | | | |

| U.\$. | PTO |
|-------|-------|
| 12/15 | 5441 |
| 06/04 | /2008 |

| Attorney | Docket | No. | • |
|----------|--------|-----|---|
| | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Wen-Jie ZHU

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

MICRO-STAR INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.

a corporation of Taiwan

, business at

No. 69, Li-De St., Jung-He City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan

and to MSI ELECTRONIC (KUN SHAN) CO., LTD.

a corporation of China , business at

No. 88, East Qianjin Road, Kunshan City, China

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

MOTHERBOARD DEVICE AND COMPUTING APPARATUS CAPABLE OF SELECTIVELY CONTROLLING ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLIED TO ONE OF TWO GRAPHICS CARDS

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Kunshan City, Chiangsu, China

| May 6, 2008 | Wen Jie Zhu | | |
|-------------|-------------|--|--|
| Date | Assignor | | |
| Date | Assignor | | |

PATENT REEL: 021091 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 06/04/2008